
(46)

Certifinafps. No. of Acres Certificates.
Individuals in whose

No. of Aeres.
Individuals in whose over which the over which the

favor the Right of Pre- favor the Right ot Pre-.tugnt oi rre- xvigiu oi jrre-
No. Date* emption was waived. emption was 

waived. No. Date. emption was waived. emption was 
waived.

1845. A. R. p. 1845. A. R, p.
Brought forward 31683 0 20 Brought forward 63618 0 20

143 14 Jan. Patrick Donovan 400 0 0 197 13 Mav W. B, Moores 400 0 0
144 John Brigham 600 0 0 198 John Brigham 950 0 0
145 Joseph Hill 200 0 0 199 John Long Hayd’n 300 0 0
146 A. Chisholm 850 0 0 200 Geo. Buckingham 900 0 0
147 201 James Magee 34 3 20
148 27 <1 Joseph Newman 300 0 0 202 Thomas Russell 1000 0 0

Jas. Smith(trans-1 203 15 tt Alex. M‘Innes
149 ferred to T. > 

and S. Black}
900 0 0 204 14 tt Jas. Williamson 7 

& T. Crummer ) 1500 0 0

150 William Black 900 0 0 205 Theophilus Heale 50 0 a
151 Robert Black 900 0 0 206 Wm. M'Gregor 600 0 0
152 J. S. Polack 400 0 0 207 F. S. Peppercorne 300 0 0
153 Daniel Lorrigan 208 Ditto 200 0 a
154
155

Robeit Thompson 800 0 0 209 15 tt J. A. Langford 7 
& F. Gardiner / 700 0 0

Jno.Smith(trans- ) 210 J. Long Hayd’n 500 0 0
156 ferred to T. ?» 900 0 0 211 2 June John Williamson 900 0 0

and S. Black } 212 13 tt Thomas Jackson 1000 0 0
157 28 tt John Brigham 999 0 0 213 James Coates 900 0 0
158 3 Feb. R. F. Porter 900 0 0 214 Chas. V. Mitford 90o 0 0
159 W. F. Porter 800 0 0 215 Geo. M. Mitford 900 0 0
160 Eliza Gaden 600 0 0 216 13 tt John G. Mitford 900 0 0
161 William Porter 800 0 0 217 17 it John Hatfield 900 0 0
162 Patrick Lundun 23 0 0 218 b\ S. Peppercorne 300 0 0
163 4 tt William Houston loo 0 0 219 3 July Henry Hayr 3 0 0
164 Henry Taylor 300 0 0 220 30 it G, H. Moffitt 400 0 0
165 John Marmon 30 0 0 0 221 Gregor M‘Gregor 400 0 0

166 Charles Baron) 
De Thierry J 3000 0 0

222
223

James Beveridge 21 2 0

167 lo {# fsaac Merrick 900 0 0 224 3 Sept. William Lewis 950 0 0
168 A. McKay 900 0 0 225

William Williams169 226 24 t* 300 0 0

170 15 (t Robt. White and J 
Geo. Willson J 1000 0 0 227

228
E. Constable 750 0 0

171 R. Thompson
Wm. Twohey

980 0 0 ■229 J. B. Wilkinson 750 J£L
172 18 it 2000 0 0 230 Mary Fair 8oOt 0 a
173 24 it William Hay 990 0 0 231 J, S. Polack 900 0 0
174 26 » i A. M‘Lean 600 0 0 232 7 Oct. John Campbell 400 0 0
175 J. C. Hill 100 0 0 23Ê Peter Imlay 990 0 0
176 28 it R. Twaits 800 0 0 234

950177 R. Twaits 10 0 0 23c 15 tt John Oakes 0 0
178 10 it J. S« Polack 600 0 0 236 Charles Stuart 400 0 9:
179 Fredk. Whitaker 7 0 2 6

180 lOMar P. Coyle 20 0 0 237 and T. Heale J An Island
181 A. Warbrick 300 0 0 238 Francis Ring 50 0 10
182 3. Smith 55 0 0 239 24 tt Robert Forbes 8 2 0
18c J. Blythe 800 0 0 240 W. T. Fairburn 500 Q 0
184 George Scott 800 0 0 241 W. F. Blake 200 0 0
185 James Wilson 800 0 0 242 3 Nov. William Bourne 50 0 0
186 James Sellar 700 0 0 243 John Salmon 999 0 0
187 11 tt 2. & W. Smithson 800 0 0 244
188 j. & W. Smithson 800 0 0 245 6 tt George Stephenson 999 0 0
189 C. & W. Smithson 800 0 0 246 J.Regan &T.Dwane 300 0 0
190 15 it A. J. Hatfield 800 0 0 247 12 n Daniel Clucas 800 0 0
191 James Harris 800 0 0 James Wallis(on^
192 24 it Charles Robinson 600 0 0 248 behalf of thef 42 A 24193 13 May James Farrow Wesleyan Mis-f U

194 George May 8 0 0 sionary Society 3
195 249 17 tt Joshua Thorpe 300 0 0
196 Thomas Jackson \

Total.............. 90,016 2 24
Carried forward 63,618 0 20
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Certificates. No. of Acres Certificates. No. of Aeres. 
Individuals in whose over which the Individuals in whose over which the 

No./ 

favor the Right of Pre- Right of Pre-

No./ Date. 

avor the Right of Pre- Right of Pre-

Date. emption was waived. emption was emption was waived. emption was 
waived. waived. 

184,5.1 A. R. P. 1845. A. R, P. 

Brought forward 31683 0 20 Brought forward 6.3618 0 20 
143 14 Jan.,Patrick Donovan 400 0 0 197 13 Ma\ W. B, Moores 400 0 0 
144 !John Brigham 600 0 0 198 ' John Brigham 950 0 0 
145 \Joseph Hill 200 0 0 199 John Long Hayd'n 300 0 0 
146 A. Chisholm 850 0 0 200 Geo. Buckingham 900 0 0 
147 201 James Magee 34 3 20 
148 27 " Joseph Newman 300 0 0 202 fhomas Russell 1000 0 0 

Jas. Smith(trans-1 203 15 " Alex. M'lnnes 
149 ferred to T. 900 0 0 2')4 14 " 

J as. Williamson } 1500 
and S, Black & T. Crummer 0 0 

150 William Black 900 0 0 205 Theophilus Beale. 50 0 (} 

151 Robert Black 900 0 0 206 Wm. M•Gregor 600 0 0 
152 J. S. Polack 400 0 0 207 Ii'. S. Peppercorne 300 0 0 
153 Daniel Lorrigan 208 Ditto 200 0 0 
154 Robe1 t Thompson Boo 0 0 209 15 " 

J. A. Langford} 700 
155 & F, Gardiner 0 0 

Jno. Smith(trans-} 210 J. Long Hayd'n 500 0 0 
156 ferred to T. 900 0 0 211 2 June John Williamson 900 0 0 

and S. Black 212 13 " Thomas Jackson 1000 0 0 
157 28 " John Brigham 999 0 0 213 James Coates 900 0 0 

158 3 Feb. R. F. Porter 900 0 0 214 Chas. V. Mitford 900 0 0 
159 W. F. Porter 800 0 0 215 Geo. M. Mitford 900 0 0 
160 Eliza Gaden 600 0 0 216 13 " John G. Mitford 900 0 0 
161 William Porter 800 0 0 217 17 ,c John Hatfield 900 0 0 
162 Patrick Lundun 23 0 0 218 F. S. Peppercorne 300 0 0 
1634 " William Houston loo 0 0 219 J July Henry Hayr 3 0 0 
164 Henry Taylor 300 0 0 220 30 " C. H. Moffitt 400 0 0 
165 John Marmon 300 0 0 221 Gregor M'Gregor 400 0 0 

166 Charles Baron} 3000 
222 James Beveridge 21 2 0 

De Thierry 0 0 223 
167 lo " fsaac Merrick 900 0 0 224 3 Sept. William Lewis 950 0 0 
168 A. McKay 900 0 0 225 
169 226 24 c, William Williams 300 0 0 

170 15 Robt. White and l Iooo 227 · E. Constable 750 0 (J 

" 0 0 -
Geo. Willson 22f -

171 R. Thompson 980 0 0 ·l29 ~ B. Wilkinson 750 0 I\ 

172 18 " Wm. Twohey 2000 0 0 230 , ary Fair 800:-0 0 
173 24 ,, William Hay 990 0 0 231 J, S. Polack 900 0 0 
174 26 " A. M•Lean 600 0 0 232 7 Oct. John Campbell 400 0 0 
175 J.C. Hill 100 0 0 2a~ Peter Imlay 990 0 0 
176 28 " R. Twaits 800 0 0 234 
177 R. Twaits 10 0 0 23t 15 .. John Oakes 950 0 0 
178 10 " J. S. Polack 600 0 0 236 Charles Stuart 400 0 9 
179 Fredk. Whitaker} 0 2 0 
180 lOMar P. Coyle 20 0 0 

23, and T. Heale An Island 
181 A. Warbrick 300 0 0 238 Francis Ring 50 0 10 
182 B. Smith 55 0 0 239 24 " Robert Forbes 8 2 0 
18f J. Blythe Boo 0 0 240 W. T. Fairburn 500 Q 0 
184 George Scott soo 0 0 241 W. F. Blake 200 0 0 

185 James Wilson 800 0 0 2423 Nov. William Bourne 50 0 0 
186 James Sellar 700 0 0 243 John Salmon 999 0 0 
187 11 " 2. & W. Smithson 800 0 0 244 
188 ·_,, & W. ~mithson 800 0 0 !.?45 6 ,c George Stephenson 999 0 0 
189 C. & W. Smithson 800 0 0 246 J.Regan&T.Dwane 300 0 0 
190 15 " A. J. Hatfield EOO 0 0 247 12 " Daniel Clucas 800 0 0 
191 James Harris 800 0 0 Jame, W alli• ( oo ~ 
192 24 " Charles Robiuson 600 0 0 behalf of the 
193 13May James Farrow 248 

Wesleyan Mis-
42 0 24 

194 George May 8 0 0 sionary Society 
195 249 17 " Joshua Thorpe 300 0 0 
196 T'hornas Jackson An Island \ ------- Total •••• , , 90,016 2 24 

Carried forward 63,618 0 20 


